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NOTIFICATION

THE GAUHATT HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Meghalaya, Manipur, Tripura, Mizoram
& Arunachal Pradesh)

No.HC. XI-OI/2000j6932jRC. dtd. Guwahati, the 15JI2/2K.

LIST OF HOLfDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2001
IN RESPECT OF AIZAWL BENCH AT AIZAWL.

New Year's Day I st January Monday 1 day
New Year's Festival 2nd January Tuesday 1 day
Missionary Day l lth January Thursday 1 day
Republic Day 26th January Friday 1 day
State Inauguration Day 20th February Tuesday 1 day
Maha Shivaratri 2 I st February Wednesday 1 day
Id-Uz-Zuha (Bakrid) 6th March Tuesday 1 day
Chapchar Kut 9th March Friday 1 day
Ram Nawami 2nd April Monday 1 day
Muharram 5th April Thursday 1 day
Mabavir Jayanti 6th April Friday 1 day
Good Friday 13th April Friday 1 day
Enter Monday 16th April Monday 1 day
Budha Purnima 7th May Monday 1 day
Milad-Un-Nabi or
Id-e-Milad 5th June Tuc!day 1 day
Y.M.A. l)ay 15th June Friday 1 day
Remna Ni 30th June Saturday 1 day
M.H.l.P. Day 6th July Friday 1 day
Janmastami 12th August Sunday 1 day
Independence Day 15th August Wednesday 1 day
Mahatma Gandhi's
Birthday 2nd October Tuesday 1 day
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23rd October

to
15th November

LONG VACATION

-----------------------------~---Including Maua Astami
(24th Oct) Dushera
(Vijaya Dasami 26th Oct.)
Diwali (l4th Nov.)

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS
Including Id-ul-Firre 14th December
C iristm rs Preneration
Day (21st. to 23rd Dec) to
Christmas Eve(24th Dec) 31st December
Chistmas Day(25th Dec)
Christmas Festival (26th Dec)
and New Years Eve (31st. Dec.)

N.B.(i) Each employe'!' is permitted to I1v1).1
. -during the year to be chosen by
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RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS

(iii) If any of the Holidays or Restricted Holiday f~t Festivals notified
above docs not fall on the day notified, necessary modification
changing the date will be issued in due course,
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Guru Gobind Singh's 2nd January Mon.;':;ay 1 day
Birth Day.
Jamat-Ul-Vide 7th January Sundav 1 day
Makar Senkranti 14th January Sund;:r,v 1 day
Pongal 14th January Sund~v 1 day
Basanta Paschamir
Sbree Panchami 29tb January M 1 day
Guru Govinda's Birthday 8th February T;mll:'>d:ty 1 day
Hob (HoHkadahaua) 9th March Fdd.:Kj 1 day
Chaitra Sukhladij
Ugadi Gudi Padava 26th March. Mi)ln~t"J 1 d~y

Masadi 14th April S~:tm:d:3l\' 1 day
Rath Yatra 23rd June S""lU"<J,', i dayM "I,\~".~ "

Bhanu Jayanti 13th July Fru.b;; 1 Jay
Raksha Bandban 4th August S!l.i.uni"" 1 day
Ganesh Chaturtbl/
Vinayeka Chaturthi 22nd August Wed;:'r~:l),d·:lY dilly
Onam 31st August Fdd;'!~1 1 day
Hazarat Ali Birthday 1st October MOXlrta.r day
Guru Teg Bahadur's
Martyrdom Day 19th December Wedtlil';'~\.1ay 1 day.

(ii) Restricted Holiday can be availed only with ortor sanction ot
Registrar.
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